
Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity
U.S. Department of Education (IPEDS) Categories

Amer. Ind./ Black/ Nat. Hawaiian/ Two or Not Inter-
Alaska Nat. Asian Afr. Amer. Hispanic Oth. Pac. Isl. More Races White Reported national Total

2011 1,334 1,279 1,557 1,432 53 915 16,784 2,111 1,684 27,149

2012 1,213 1,283 1,600 1,849 55 1,290 16,890 1,604 1,734 27,518

2013 1,118 1,305 1,529 2,154 51 1,532 16,496 1,304 1,814 27,303

2014 1,078 1,352 1,432 2,197 38 1,723 16,366 1,094 1,998 27,278

2015 1,076 1,401 1,466 2,246 46 1,811 16,233 1,125 2,041 27,445

2016 1,124 1,481 1,495 2,418 32 1,958 16,466 931 2,032 27,937

2017 1,171 1,560 1,498 2,569 33 2,166 16,721 840 1,983 28,541

2018 1,160 1,614 1,460 2,728 29 2,313 16,676 758 1,844 28,582

2019 1,102 1,639 1,429 2,837 33 2,345 16,373 630 1,701 28,089

2020 1,014 1,685 1,445 3,013 31 2,399 16,356 454 1,385 27,782

2021 1,051 1,687 1,501 3,260 34 2,473 16,169 406 1,471 28,052

2022 1,051 1,743 1,516 3,463 28 2,552 15,933 407 1,627 28,320

2023 1,107 1,749 1,539 3,779 30 2,649 16,145 464 1,704 29,166

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity
Total Count of All Those Indicating Each Category

Amer. Ind./ Black/ Nat. Hawaiian/
Alaska Nat. Asian Afr. Amer. Hispanic Oth. Pac. Isl. White

2011 2,035 1,468 1,783 1,432 118 18,296

2012 2,201 1,569 1,885 1,849 149 19,030

2013 2,285 1,643 1,864 2,154 157 19,137

2014 2,392 1,763 1,782 2,197 157 19,257

2015 2,440 1,846 1,873 2,246 169 19,289

2016 2,594 1,975 1,956 2,418 146 19,822

2017 2,818 2,100 2,035 2,569 150 20,456

2018 2,928 2,204 2,049 2,728 166 20,701

2019 2,908 2,240 2,042 2,837 183 20,537

2020 2,868 2,302 2,109 3,013 179 20,747

2021 2,970 2,360 2,188 3,260 185 20,841

2022 3,028 2,433 2,270 3,463 181 20,863

2023 3,140 2,452 2,356 3,779 172 21,464

Notes: 1) While International (nonresident alien) students also answer the two race/ethnicity questions, their answers are excluded
     from this area of reporting due to federal guidelines.
2) The US Department of Education's IPEDS system gathers enrollment information in a way that requires each student
     to be in a single race/ethnicity category to prevent a student being counted multiple times and inflating enrollment figure
     To accommodate those students who picked more than one race/ethnicity, they are shown in official reporting counts in
     the "Two or More Races" category rather than in each individual category selected.
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